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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA AMATO Sofia SP CAP Paulistano 2012 R F 1.6 453554 yes

ANELE Cecília RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013 L F 1.2 445486 yes

ARAVENA Carolina SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2013 R F 1.14 453532 yes

BARBOSA Victoria SP ECP Pinheiros 2013 R F 2.9999 445979 yes

BIOLO Carolina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013 R F 2.9999 474685 yes

CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros 2013 L F 1.8 453551 yes

CLEMENTE Bianca SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2013 R F 2.9999 446825 yes

FARO Rachel SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012 R F 1.16 465808 Non

FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012 R F 1.1 453531 yes

GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros 2012 R F 1.4 445521 yes

HILARIO Lara RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2013 R F 2.9999 447163 yes

MACHADO Helena RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2014 R F 1.14 459339 yes

NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 2012 R F 1.3 458289 yes

REIS Helena SP ECP Pinheiros 2013 R F 2.9999 453552 yes

SANTOS Giulia SP CGB Betancourt 2012 R F 1.7 463027 yes

SCHAEFER Beatriz RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013 R F 1.13 450673 yes

  16 Participants (15 present)
 

1 Nations, 16 Participants (15 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

PlaceSeeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 001 190.0 BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

2. 1 002 168.0 BRA ANELE Cecília RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

3. 1 003 154.0 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

4. 1 004 136.0 BRA GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

5. 1 006 91.0 BRA AMATO Sofia SP CAP Paulistano F yes

6. 1 007 60.0 BRA SANTOS Giulia SP CGB Betancourt F yes

7. 1 008 56.0 BRA CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

8. 1 013 36.0 BRA SCHAEFER Beatriz RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

9. 1 014 21.0 BRA ARAVENA Carolina SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

10. 1 014 21.0 BRA MACHADO Helena RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

11. 1 016 20.0 BRA FARO Rachel SP CMSP Sao Paulo F Non

T 9 000 0.0 BRA REIS Helena SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

T 9 000 0.0 BRA CLEMENTE Bianca SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

T 9 000 0.0 BRA BIOLO Carolina RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

T 9 000 0.0 BRA HILARIO Lara RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro F yes

T 9 000 0.0 BRA BARBOSA Victoria SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Women's U11
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

DIRETÓRIO TÉCNICO
Delegada de Arbitragem

Carolina Anzolin

Presidente do Diretório Técnico
Eduardo Romão

Secretaria do Diretório Técnico
Andrea Vianna

Luciano Rossato

ARBITRAGEM
Taylaine Guzenski

Danilo Guedes
Pedro Pissato

Gabriel Vasques
Enrico Pezzi

Fermando Facchini
Ricardo Pacheco
Rodrigo Parente
Pedro Marostega

Ana Toldo
Italo vasconcellos
Murilo Machado

Gabriel Assis

PESSOAL DE APOIO
Victor Piovesan Conti
Victor da Silva arruda
Pedro Costa Moratto

João Pedro Salem Marques Silva
Giovanni Francheschi Troiano

Gabriel Meninel

SECRETARIA E DIVULGAÇÃO
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Fatima Ferreira
Rodrigo Fontes

Rosele Sanchotene
Henrique Sudatti

Beatriz Ayres

DIREÇÃO
Diretor Geral do Evento

Ricardo Machado

Coordenador Geral do Evento
Arno Schneider
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 15 Participants

1 First round
24.03. 09:00

15 Participants
3 Poules 5 Poule size

15 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 4
Time: 2 min

2 Direct elimination
24.03. 10:20

Table of 16

15 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 24.03. 10:20

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 11
Time: 3 x 2 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Women's U11
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 1

VASQUES Gabriel, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

CLEMENTE Bianca BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 1 2 3 3 2 0 10 16 0.000 -6 5.
FONTENELE Alicia BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 2 V V 2 1 2 11 7 0.500 4 3.
BIOLO Carolina BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 V 1 2 0 1 7 15 0.250 -8 4.
CALFAT Sofia BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V V2 V 1 3 11 11 0.750 0 2.
SANTOS Giulia BRA CGB Betancourt 5 V V2 V V 4 14 4 1.000 10 1.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 2

PISSATO Pedro, BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

REIS Helena BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V V V 3 3 15 10 0.750 5 2.
AMATO Sofia BRA CAP Paulistano 2 2 V V 1 2 11 10 0.500 1 3.
HILARIO Lara BRA Academia de Esgrima Rio de

Janeiro
3 3 0 V 1 1 8 14 0.250 -6 4.

SCHAEFER Beatriz BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 4 1 2 2 0 0 5 16 0.000 -11 5.
ANELE Cecília BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 V V V V 4 16 5 1.000 11 1.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 3

MACHADO Murilo, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

GRAHL Olívia BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V V 0 V 3 12 6 0.750 6 2.
MACHADO Helena BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 2 0 3 1 2 0 6 16 0.000 -10 5.
ARAVENA Carolina BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 3 2 V 1 V 2 11 13 0.500 -2 3.
NASCIMENTO Eduarda BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V V V V 4 16 3 1.000 13 1.
BARBOSA Victoria BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 0 V 2 1 1 7 14 0.250 -7 4.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda ECP Pinheiros 4 4 16 3 1.000 13 Q

2 BRA ANELE Cecília GNU Nautico Uniao 4 4 16 5 1.000 11 Q

3 BRA SANTOS Giulia CGB Betancourt 4 4 14 4 1.000 10 Q

4 BRA GRAHL Olívia ECP Pinheiros 3 4 12 6 0.750 6 Q

5 BRA REIS Helena ECP Pinheiros 3 4 15 10 0.750 5 Q

6 BRA CALFAT Sofia ECP Pinheiros 3 4 11 11 0.750 0 Q

7 BRA FONTENELE Alicia CMSP Sao Paulo 2 4 11 7 0.500 4 Q

8 BRA AMATO Sofia CAP Paulistano 2 4 11 10 0.500 1 Q

9 BRA ARAVENA Carolina CMSP Sao Paulo 2 4 11 13 0.500 -2 Q

10 BRA HILARIO Lara Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1 4 8 14 0.250 -6 Q

11 BRA BARBOSA Victoria ECP Pinheiros 1 4 7 14 0.250 -7 Q

12 BRA BIOLO Carolina GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 7 15 0.250 -8 Q

13 BRA CLEMENTE Bianca CMSP Sao Paulo 0 4 10 16 0.000 -6 Q

14 BRA MACHADO Helena GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 6 16 0.000 -10 Q

15 BRA SCHAEFER Beatriz GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 5 16 0.000 -11 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 4 4 16 3 1.000 13

2 BRA ANELE Cecília RS GNU Nautico Uniao 4 4 16 5 1.000 11

3 BRA SANTOS Giulia SP CGB Betancourt 4 4 14 4 1.000 10

4 BRA GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros 3 4 12 6 0.750 6

5 BRA REIS Helena SP ECP Pinheiros 3 4 15 10 0.750 5

6 BRA CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros 3 4 11 11 0.750 0

7 BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2 4 11 7 0.500 4

8 BRA AMATO Sofia SP CAP Paulistano 2 4 11 10 0.500 1

9 BRA ARAVENA Carolina SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2 4 11 13 0.500 -2

10 BRA HILARIO Lara RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1 4 8 14 0.250 -6

11 BRA BARBOSA Victoria SP ECP Pinheiros 1 4 7 14 0.250 -7

12 BRA BIOLO Carolina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 7 15 0.250 -8

13 BRA CLEMENTE Bianca SP CMSP Sao Paulo 0 4 10 16 0.000 -6

14 BRA MACHADO Helena RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 6 16 0.000 -10

15 BRA SCHAEFER Beatriz RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 5 16 0.000 -11
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1
NASCIMENTO Eduarda
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Fri 10:20

9
ARAVENA Carolina
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

8
AMATO Sofia
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   1

  R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

  Piste 1 Fri 10:30

5
REIS Helena
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   4

12
BIOLO Carolina
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

  R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

  Piste 1 Fri 10:40

13
CLEMENTE Bianca
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   2

4
GRAHL Olívia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

  R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

  Piste 2 Fri 10:20

3
SANTOS Giulia
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V

14
MACHADO Helena
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   1

  R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

  Piste 2 Fri 10:30

11
BARBOSA Victoria
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

6
CALFAT Sofia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   7

  R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

  Piste 3 Fri 10:20

7
FONTENELE Alicia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

10
HILARIO Lara
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro

BRA   2

  R: TOLDO Ana (BRA)

  Piste 3 Fri 10:30

15
SCHAEFER Beatriz
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   4

2
ANELE Cecília
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

  R: TOLDO Ana (BRA)

Piste 2 Fri 11:00

NASCIMENTO Eduarda
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

ARAVENA Carolina (9)
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   2

R: TOLDO Ana (BRA)

Piste 3 Fri 11:00

BIOLO Carolina (12)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   4

GRAHL Olívia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 2 Fri 11:10

SANTOS Giulia
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V

BARBOSA Victoria (11)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   4

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 3 Fri 11:10

FONTENELE Alicia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

ANELE Cecília
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   0

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 6 Fri 11:50

NASCIMENTO Eduarda
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

GRAHL Olívia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

R: TOLDO Ana (BRA)

Piste 7 Fri 11:50

SANTOS Giulia
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V 7

FONTENELE Alicia (7)
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   6

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 12:20

NASCIMENTO Eduarda
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   5

SANTOS Giulia (3)
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA SANTOS Giulia SP CGB Betancourt 2012

2 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 2012

3 BRA GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros 2012

3 BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012

Table of 8

5 BRA ANELE Cecília RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013

6 BRA ARAVENA Carolina SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2013

7 BRA BARBOSA Victoria SP ECP Pinheiros 2013

8 BRA BIOLO Carolina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013

Table of 16

9 BRA REIS Helena SP ECP Pinheiros 2013

10 BRA CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros 2013

11 BRA AMATO Sofia SP CAP Paulistano 2012

12 BRA HILARIO Lara RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2013

13 BRA CLEMENTE Bianca SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2013

14 BRA MACHADO Helena RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2014

15 BRA SCHAEFER Beatriz RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsB H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B ASSIS Gabriel 0 0 0

MACHADO Murilo 1 1 0 0

B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 3 1 1 1 6 0 0

B B TOLDO Ana 2 1 1 4 0 0

PACHECO Ricardo 0 0 0

VASQUES Gabriel 1 1 0 0

PARENTE Rodrigo 0 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 1 2 2 5 0 0

8 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA SANTOS Giulia SP CGB Betancourt 2012

Silver BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 2012

Bronze BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012

Bronze BRA GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros 2012


